
CONTRACT CHANGE NOTE 
 

Contract Change Note   
Contract Change Note Number 

 
Contract Reference Number & Title 

 
 
 
Variation Title 

 
Number of Pages 

 
CCN 001 
 
CQC I&D 011 – CQC Webhosting - 

Provision of Hosting and Support 

Services 
 
Contract extension 
 
3  

 
 

 
WHEREAS the Contractor and the Authority entered into a Contract for the supply of 
CQC Webhosting - Provision of Hosting and Support Services arrangement dated 
01/11/2021 (the "Original Contract") and now wish to amend the Original Contract 
 
IT IS AGREED as follows 
 

 
1. The Original Contract shall be amended as set out in this Change Control Notice: 
 

Change Requestor / Originator Care Quality Commission – 
 Commercial and Contracts team 

Summary of Change Contract Extension  

   

Reason for Change Contract due to expire 31/10/2022 but 
 12-month extension available. 
   

Revised Contract Price Original Contract £577,608.67 ex 
 Value VAT 
   

 Previous Contract  N/A 
 Changes  

   
 Contract Change Note N/A 
   

 New Contract Value £937,652.47 ex 
  VAT 
   

 Revised Payment Schedule 

Provision of hosting and support services 
for the period 
01/Nov/2022 - 31/Oct/2023 for: 
- Provider Portal / CQC Public site - 
£  
- Support (10 days per month) - 
£  
- Licences - New Relic - £  
- Subscriptions - Fastly - £  

  
  

Revised Specification N/A 

Revised Contract Period 01/11/2022 – 31/10/2023 
  

Change in Contract Manager(s) N/A 
  

Other Changes N/A 
  



 

2. Save as herein amended all other terms of the Original Contract shall 
remain effective. 

 
3. This Change Control Notice shall take effect from the date on which both the 

Authority and the Contractor have communicated acceptance of its terms. 
 
 
 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Authority  
 
Authorised Signatory: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier 
 
Authorised Signatory 1: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Authorised Signatory 2: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
  
 

 


